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A002218995 EJAZUL  ANSARI Male No  1 1 UR  12  388.00  293.00  388.00  476.00  8242.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002265848 QAMRUZZAMAN Male No  2  1 2 OBC-A  20  376.00  288.00  376.00  458.00  7196.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001874406 ANISHA  DUBEY Female No  3 3 UR  19  375.00  283.00  375.00  463.00  7070.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001599501 MOUMITA  SAHA Female No  4 4 UR  15  367.00  283.00  367.00  433.00  6461.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002182045 MANGALMAY  MAHATO Male No  5 5 UR  9  366.00  282.00  366.00  446.00  7678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002203182 DEBLINA  DUTTA Female No  6 6 UR  21  362.00  281.00  362.00  435.00  6922.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001628337 AKASH  ROY Male No  7 7 UR  14  359.00  275.00  359.00  439.00  7413.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001963925 BAPI  SK Male No  8 8 UR  6  357.00  272.00  357.00  439.00  8119.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001964457 ASHIK  BISWAS Male No  9 9 UR  3  356.00  270.00  356.00  439.00  7626.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002142456 RAIBA  MARIYUM Female No  10 10 UR  23  354.00  268.00  354.00  438.00  6280.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001788434 MUZAHIDUL  ISLAM Male No  11 11 UR  16  353.00  271.00  353.00  424.00  7085.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002175094 NAJRUL  ISLAM Male No  12 12 UR  10  353.00  269.00  353.00  436.00  7450.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002159840 SARTHAK  SAHA Male No  13 13 UR  14  352.00  270.00  352.00  429.00  7250.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002350053 SOUMYASHREE  SARKAR Female No  14  1 14 SC  21  349.00  266.00  349.00  429.00  6231.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001208969 TAMA  BARMAN Female No  15  2 15 SC  4  347.00  278.00  347.00  415.00  6626.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001488072 SRIJITA  DHARA Female No  16  3 16 SC  10  347.00  276.00  347.00  401.00  6386.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002246786 TANISHA  MOHANTO Female No  17 17 UR  21  346.00  268.00  346.00  420.00  7623.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001442948 AFREEN  KHATOON Female No  18 18 UR  20  345.00  271.00  345.00  396.00  6959.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002040432 SUPRIYO  PARUA Male No  19 19 UR  19  345.00  261.00  345.00  424.00  7650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001105207 SAHIN  SARKAR Male No  20  2 20 OBC-A  21  343.00  267.00  343.00  418.00  6713.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002158209 SHEBA  PARWEEN Female No  21 21 UR  11  341.00  260.00  341.00  410.00  6442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002044281 HASMITARA  YEASMIN Female No  22  3 22 OBC-A  9  340.00  257.00  340.00  420.00  7390.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002346161 POUSHALI  ROY Female No  23 23 UR  23  339.00  257.00  339.00  421.00  6952.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001745833 PROKASH  PAUL Male No  24 24 UR  16  336.00  256.00  336.00  406.00  7400.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002437980 MAKSUDA  KHATUN Female No  25  4 25 OBC-A  13  335.00  265.00  335.00  395.00  7119.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001743816 RISHA  SANTRA Female No  26 26 UR  16  335.00  254.00  335.00  409.00  7155.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001070565 KAJAL  SHAW Female No  27 27 UR  15  334.00  256.00  334.00  404.00  6293.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002399233 PRITY  MAHTO Female No  28 28 UR  15  333.00  267.00  333.00  391.00  6912.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000426818 TAMANNA  MALLICK Female No  29 29 UR  9  333.00  252.00  333.00  411.00  6681.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002332962 NABANITA  PAUL Female No  30 30 UR  5  332.00  252.00  332.00  393.00  6666.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002221856 JOY  ROY Male No  31  4 31 SC  19  330.00  264.00  330.00  395.00  7677.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001102290 ANINDITA  ROY Female No  32 32 UR  15  328.00  259.00  328.00  394.00  6441.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001991194 SAMI  DEBNATH Male No  33 33 UR  12  325.00  245.00  325.00  395.00  6503.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001741534 KIRAN  TRIPATHI Female No  34 34 UR  20  324.00  264.00  324.00  376.00  6979.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001236761 TITIKSHA  DEY Female No  35 35 UR  13  324.00  256.00  324.00  374.00  7491.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001790786 UTSAB  MANDAL Male No  36  5 36 SC  17  324.00  250.00  324.00  390.00  6384.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001477663 WAHIDA  SULTANA Female No  37  5 37 OBC-A  20  324.00  248.00  324.00  397.00  7263.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001959676 ANKIT KUMAR JHA Male No  38 38 UR  2  323.00  250.00  323.00  388.00  6268.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002004178 LIUZIYA  KHATUN Female No  39 39 UR  17  322.00  248.00  322.00  394.00  6939.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002045429 MD MIKAIL HOSSAIN 

ANSARI

Male No  40 40 UR  5  322.00  244.00  322.00  398.00  7611.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002054896 RAJANYA  SAHOO Female No  41 41 UR  6  322.00  244.00  322.00  383.00  6704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001955012 SWAPNENDU  SARKAR Male Yes  42  6 42 SC  5  321.00  251.00  321.00  382.00  7293.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002246154 PRITAM  GHOSH Male No  43  1 43 OBC-B  2  321.00  248.00  321.00  393.00  7130.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001619246 GULSAR  PARVEEN Female No  44  6 44 OBC-A  18  320.00  264.00  320.00  368.00  7281.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002131535 SAYANDEEP  PATRA Male No  45  7 45 SC  22  320.00  250.00  320.00  384.00  6741.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002052496 MD EHTESHAM ALAM Male No  46 46 UR  20  320.00  249.00  320.00  388.00  7932.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002270917 UMAR  ALI Male No  47 47 UR  16  320.00  245.00  320.00  395.00  7694.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002091023 SALMAN  RAJA Male No  48 48 UR  15  319.00  249.00  319.00  371.00  6846.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000359808 SOHINI  GUCHAIT Female No  49 49 UR  2  318.00  256.00  318.00  371.00  6355.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001701633 ARNAB  GHOSH Male No  50  2 50 OBC-B  11  318.00  249.00  318.00  370.00  7644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000074483 HRISHEETA  MUKHERJEE Female No  51 51 UR  10  318.00  243.00  318.00  391.00  7147.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002149280 SOUVIK  NASKAR Male No  52 52 UR  1  317.00  243.00  317.00  387.00  7114.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001607942 SHUVAMITA  DUTTA Female No  53 53 UR  12  313.00  250.00  313.00  369.00  6455.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001115186 REHAN  AKBAR Male No  54  7 54 OBC-A  6  313.00  242.00  313.00  364.00  6405.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001698109 SAMIMA AKTAR BANU Female No  55 55 UR  2  312.00  245.00  312.00  372.00  6921.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002416810 TAMALIKA  DAS Female No  56  3 56 OBC-B  9  311.00  238.00  311.00  364.00  7324.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001743400 ANUSHKYA  ADHIKARI Female No  57 57 UR  13  310.00  237.00  310.00  367.00  6689.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001621328 SOUMYA  DAS Female No  58 58 UR  13  308.00  250.00  308.00  363.00  6584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001579235 ELIZA  SULAIMAN Female No  59  1 59 EWS  17  308.00  246.00  308.00  359.00  7189.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001297606 AYUSH KUMAR SHAW Male No  60 60 UR  2  308.00  237.00  308.00  378.00  7087.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000779419 BARNITA  PAUL Female No  61 61 UR  14  307.00  237.00  307.00  357.00  6536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001737522 DHRITI  DAS Female No  62 62 UR  11  306.00  253.00  306.00  353.00  6696.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000530865 AYNDREE  CHAKRABORTY Female No  63 63 UR  3  306.00  247.00  306.00  355.00  6445.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002270212 SPANDAN  ROY Male No  64  8 64 SC  6  306.00  243.00  306.00  366.00  6604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002168173 SHAMS  TABREJ Male No  65 65 UR  15  306.00  243.00  306.00  364.00  7331.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002015051 ARGHYA  PAUL Male No  66  4 66 OBC-B  24  305.00  243.00  305.00  358.00  6557.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000835520 AHESAN  KHAN Male No  67  8 67 OBC-A  7  305.00  235.00  305.00  372.00  6691.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001822739 BRISTI  MONDAL Female No  68 68 UR  8  305.00  232.00  305.00  371.00  7043.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001035068 TUBA  DAWOOD Female No  69 69 UR  13  304.00  249.00  304.00  358.00  6490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001554742 USHA RANI MAYRA Female No  70  5 70 OBC-B  14  304.00  237.00  304.00  368.00  6662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002383568 ANWESHA  TEWARY Female No  71  2 71 EWS  15  304.00  236.00  304.00  368.00  7047.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002357123 ADREEJA  SAHA Female No  72 72 UR  18  304.00  236.00  304.00  367.00  6848.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002162239 UDAY CHAND MONDAL Male No  73  6 73 OBC-B  5  304.00  234.00  304.00  364.00  6662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002040193 RANA  GHOSH Male No  74 74 UR  16  302.00  235.00  302.00  354.00  6895.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000291291 MITA  ROY Female No  75 75 UR  6  302.00  230.00  302.00  367.00  7066.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002062644 ARPAN  KHANRA Male No  76 76 UR  16  301.00  233.00  301.00  367.00  6437.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000920398 ASHRAH  QUTUB Female No  77 77 UR  10  300.00  243.00  300.00  357.00  6803.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000748529 SPANDAN  PAL Male No  78  9 78 OBC-A  11  300.00  242.00  300.00  352.00  6641.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001132039 PIASA  SAHA Female No  79 79 UR  23  300.00  240.00  300.00  353.00  6596.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001544534 ARGHADEEP  SIKDAR Male No  80  9 80 SC  19  299.00  236.00  299.00  354.00  6354.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002098760 SOUMITA  GHOSH Female No  81 81 UR  17  298.00  236.00  298.00  347.00  7019.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002200495 MD  TAHAMID Male No  82 82 UR  8  298.00  233.00  298.00  356.00  6587.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001154768 MOKARAM  HUSEN Male No  83 83 UR  18  298.00  232.00  298.00  355.00  7102.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002103123 JUNIIETA  SARKAR Female No  84 84 UR  23  297.00  241.00  297.00  352.00  6586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002072249 DEBOMITA  MONDAL Female No  85  10 85 SC  14  297.00  239.00  297.00  355.00  6721.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000083859 RISHITA  NEOGI Female No  86 86 UR  8  296.00  243.00  314.00  372.00  6490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001100722 SAYAN  BISWAS Male No  87  11 87 SC  2  296.00  236.00  296.00  356.00  6791.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001442958 ARFA  BUSHRA Female No  88 88 UR  19  295.00  239.00  295.00  343.00  6792.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002370496 ANUBHAB  KUNDU Male No  89  7 89 OBC-B  23  294.00  242.00  294.00  344.00  6765.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002263262 SAIMAH  HASAN Female No  90 90 UR  11  294.00  234.00  294.00  351.00  7551.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002118347 DISHA  MAITY Female No  91 91 UR  6  294.00  232.00  294.00  354.00  6570.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002021469 RISHAV  RAJ Male No  92 92 UR  7  294.00  232.00  294.00  346.00  6575.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002017437 AISHI  CHOWDHURY Female No  93 93 UR  22  294.00  230.00  294.00  352.00  6741.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001328049 SAMIR  HUSAN Male No  94 94 UR  13  293.00  233.00  293.00  350.00  6689.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002015675 MD AMIR HAMJA Male No  95 95 UR  15  293.00  232.00  293.00  346.00  7056.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002174058 ACHARY DIPANWITA 

MANDAL

Female No  96 96 UR  1  293.00  230.00  293.00  354.00  6982.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001177176 SURAJIT  SINGHA Male No  97 97 UR  12  292.00  236.00  292.00  345.00  6593.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001916309 BRISTI  MANNA Female No  98 98 UR  19  291.00  228.00  291.00  347.00  6504.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001638556 SALONI  SING Female No  99  1 99 ST  8  291.00  228.00  291.00  344.00  7147.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001598364 SUMITA  MAITY Female No  100 100 UR  11  290.00  239.00  290.00  341.00  6783.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001500576 ANUSKA  BISWAS Female No  101 101 UR  16  290.00  238.00  290.00  337.00  6386.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002357301 SUBHANKAR  

CHOWDHURY

Male No  102  12 102 SC  18  290.00  236.00  290.00  342.00  6279.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002436152 MOKBUL HOSSEIN MOLLA Male No  103 103 UR  10  289.00  222.00  289.00  352.00  7980.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001601787 PUSHPENDU  ROY Male No  104 104 UR  14  288.00  228.00  288.00  346.00  7263.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002247152 YASHFEEN  AHMED Female No  105  10 105 OBC-A  23  288.00  226.00  288.00  339.00  6554.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001646025 AMLAN  MRIDHA Male No  106  13 106 SC  8  288.00  222.00  288.00  351.00  7123.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001528483 PAMELA  BAGCHI Female No  107 107 UR  2  287.00  227.00  287.00  337.00  6540.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000985941 PRATIK  YADAV Male No  108 108 UR  13  287.00  225.00  287.00  347.00  7069.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001878476 ARUNDHOTI  DUTTA Female No  109 109 UR  13  287.00  225.00  287.00  341.00  6659.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002265919 DANISH  QAMAR Male No  110 110 UR  16  286.00  228.00  286.00  342.00  6854.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001526965 SAYARI  BERA Female No  111 111 UR  7  286.00  221.00  286.00  350.00  6517.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000775111 SOHA  DUTTA Female No  112 112 UR  1  285.00  225.00  285.00  335.00  7010.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001861850 PIYUSH  SAHU Male No  113 113 UR  9  285.00  224.00  285.00  345.00  6595.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002013122 FIROJ  BISWAS Male No  114 114 UR  15  285.00  221.00  285.00  348.00  7282.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001023140 SARFRAZ  SHAUKAT Male No  115  11 115 OBC-A  6  284.00  230.00  284.00  335.00  6370.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001875137 DEBJANI  GHOSH Female No  116 116 UR  7  284.00  223.00  284.00  335.00  7285.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000271298 MILAN  JHA Male No  117 117 UR  1  284.00  223.00  284.00  335.00  6423.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001880093 ARPAN  BERA Male No  118  14 118 SC  14  283.00  216.00  283.00  347.00  6671.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000366482 PRAJNASUTA  GHOSH Female No  119 119 UR  16  282.00  232.00  282.00  332.00  7427.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002210706 POULAMI  TALUKDER Female No  120  15 120 SC  17  282.00  221.00  282.00  336.00  7136.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000698587 REETAMA  

BANDYOPADHYAY

Female No  121 121 UR  14  281.00  229.00  281.00  327.00  6529.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000534420 AQSA  ISMAIL Female No  122 122 UR  6  281.00  226.00  281.00  335.00  6710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001663144 PRAKASH KUMAR RAY Male No  123 123 UR  7  281.00  223.00  281.00  331.00  6336.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001349435 RAHUL KUMAR 

CHOUDHARY

Male No  124 124 UR  2  281.00  221.00  281.00  328.00  6927.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001728359 VIKSIT  THAKUR Male No  125 125 UR  18  281.00  216.00  281.00  334.00  6402.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001818580 ABHRADIP  DAS Male No  126  16 126 SC  1  280.00  227.00  280.00  333.00  6216.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002270258 AYUSHMAN  ROY Male No  127 127 UR  5  280.00  224.00  280.00  331.00  6657.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001691073 IRAM  KHAN Female No  128 128 UR  2  280.00  213.00  280.00  346.00  6233.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001455486 PARAMITA  

ROYCHOWDHURY

Female No  129 129 UR  24  279.00  227.00  279.00  329.00  6348.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002401990 PRITI  SINGH Female No  130 130 UR  13  279.00  217.00  279.00  339.00  7822.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001786987 RAHUL  BESRA Male No  131  2 131 ST  4  278.00  221.00  278.00  332.00  6704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000859526 JIGYASA  OJHA Female No  132 132 UR  15  277.00  221.00  277.00  328.00  6572.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000517750 SAYANIKA  SARKAR Female No  133 133 UR  15  274.00  219.00  274.00  325.00  6794.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000453791 MONODEEP  SAHA Male No  134  17 134 SC  11  274.00  219.00  274.00  322.00  6726.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002409064 SNEHA  GUPTA Female No  135  8 135 OBC-B  20  274.00  217.00  274.00  325.00  7610.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002264443 ARCHISA  GUPTA Female No  136 136 UR  21  274.00  215.00  274.00  327.00  7202.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001387331 DEBAYUDH  SARKAR Male No  137 137 UR  4  273.00  219.00  273.00  324.00  7030.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001889283 MAINUDDIN  MIAH Male No  138 138 UR  9  273.00  218.00  273.00  323.00  7671.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000359554 MAHIMA  CHANDA Female No  139 139 UR  14  272.00  218.00  272.00  323.00  7039.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002162907 AKSITA  HALDER Female No  140  18 140 SC  13  271.00  221.00  271.00  319.00  6592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002041983 SAKSHAM  GUPTA Male No  141 141 UR  16  271.00  216.00  271.00  321.00  6732.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002433144 ANEEK  SHAW Male No  142 142 UR  8  270.00  210.00  270.00  321.00  6517.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000835005 RUPAM  ROY Male No  143  19 143 SC  6  269.00  218.00  269.00  319.00  6421.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001613771 ROUNAK  AFROZ Female No  144 144 UR  4  269.00  213.00  269.00  322.00  6796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002046899 SANTOSH  BARMAN Male No  145  20 145 SC  13  269.00  212.00  269.00  323.00  7142.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001546246 ANUSHKA  SAHA Female No  146 146 UR  15  268.00  213.00  268.00  319.00  7253.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001423688 MD  SHOAIB Male No  147  12 147 OBC-A  7  267.00  217.00  267.00  317.00  7125.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001663465 REEYA  CHETRI Female No  148 148 UR  17  267.00  209.00  267.00  324.00  8136.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001444068 GHAUSIA  NOOR Female No  149  13 149 OBC-A  8  267.00  204.00  267.00  313.00  6354.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000536833 SUBHRANIL  BARMAN Male No  150  21 150 SC  1  265.00  215.00  265.00  309.00  6710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001068994 SOFIUNNESA  KHATUN Female No  151 151 UR  1  265.00  212.00  265.00  316.00  6700.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000820228 SAYAN  HALDER Male No  152  22 152 SC  8  262.00  202.00  262.00  308.00  6982.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000884998 SAYRINA  KHATUN Female No  153 153 UR  14  261.00  211.00  269.00  319.00  6574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001751622 JYOTI  KUMARI Female No  154 154 UR  5  261.00  203.00  261.00  319.00  6245.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001464556 RAJU  DAS Male No  155  23 155 SC  17  260.00  212.00  260.00  301.00  6973.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002045796 SANCHARI  GHOSH Female No  156 156 UR  19  260.00  208.00  260.00  311.00  6572.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000185749 SAMPURNA  

CHAKRABORTY

Female No  157 157 UR  14  260.00  207.00  260.00  311.00  6605.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001614183 ALKA  MEHTA Female No  158 158 UR  6  259.00  209.00  259.00  309.00  6441.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000028453 SAMIRA  SABIR Female No  159 159 UR  3  259.00  209.00  259.00  307.00  6244.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001129437 UPASNA  PANDEY Female No  160 160 UR  1  259.00  208.00  259.00  309.00  6477.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001666491 BHASWATI  JANA Female No  161  9 161 OBC-B  6  258.00  207.00  258.00  305.00  6192.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001482968 ANTARA  BARMAN Female No  162 162 UR  23  257.00  206.00  257.00  307.00  7304.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001389564 MD AQIB HOSSAIN Male No  163 163 UR  5  256.00  208.00  256.00  303.00  7227.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001350175 MD MINNAT LASKAR Male No  164  14 164 OBC-A  20  256.00  206.00  256.00  306.00  6563.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001624484 RIZUWANA  PARVIN Female No  165 165 UR  12  256.00  202.00  256.00  307.00  7237.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001414224 ABINASH  THAKUR Male No  166 166 UR  9  255.00  200.00  255.00  306.00  6903.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002365301 MOORSHALIN ARYAN 

RAHMAN

Male No  167  15 167 OBC-A  20  253.00  201.00  253.00  304.00  7002.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001863009 ARPAN  MINJ Male No  168  3 168 ST  13  253.00  198.00  253.00  304.00  7102.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001877758 RUKSANA  SARMIN Female No  169 169 UR  18  252.00  202.00  252.00  302.00  7562.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001016759 ANJALI  CHOUDHURY Female No  170 170 UR  5  252.00  195.00  252.00  303.00  6676.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002020702 JUBAIDULLA  JAHEDI Male No  171 171 UR  20  252.00  192.00  252.00  312.00  6926.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002401474 MOHAMMED TOUQEER 

REZA

Male No  172 172 UR  1  251.00  197.00  251.00  303.00  6678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002172999 SHREYA  GHOSH Female No  173 173 UR  14  249.00  197.00  249.00  300.00  6801.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002153326 SAHIL  FIDA Male No  174  16 174 OBC-A  12  248.00  198.00  248.00  298.00  7346.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000506363 ZARIN FATMA Female No  175 175 UR  3  247.00  194.00  247.00  297.00  6984.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000535070 ANIKET  KUMAR Male No  176 176 UR  11  247.00  192.00  247.00  300.00  6239.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001125078 MD ARIF Male No  177  17 177 OBC-A  10  247.00  192.00  247.00  297.00  7482.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001323935 ARUNABHA  DAS Male No  178 178 UR  2  246.00  196.00  246.00  294.00  7077.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Botany

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002030821 MOHAMMED  RIZWAN Male No  179 179 UR  2  246.00  194.00  246.00  292.00  7755.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000548072 RISHAV  BERA Male No  180 180 UR  22  245.00  201.00  245.00  288.00  7036.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000903144 ARFAT HUSSAIN SIDDIQUI Male No  181  18 181 OBC-A  4  245.00  194.00  245.00  295.00  6831.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001616742 JOY  PAL Male No  182 182 UR  11  244.00  189.00  244.00  295.00  7022.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000085500 MD TAUHID HASAN Male No  183 183 UR  8  244.00  189.00  244.00  295.00  6569.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001681313 BHASKAR  SARKAR Male No  184 184 UR  14  243.00  186.00  243.00  294.00  6694.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001299918 ARYAN  SHAW Male No  185 185 UR  13  242.00  191.00  242.00  293.00  6818.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002357129 SAYANDEEP  SARKAR Male No  186  24 186 SC  6  242.00  189.00  242.00  292.00  6581.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002384383 SM  SAKILUDDIN Male No  187  19 187 OBC-A  3  241.00  183.00  241.00  294.00  6705.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001341223 BIREN  ORAON Male No  188  4 188 ST  3  239.00  189.00  239.00  286.00  6891.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002167730 AAMIR  HAMZA Male No  189 189 UR  14  239.00  185.00  239.00  284.00  6544.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000190259 AZRA  ZAREEN Female No  190  20 190 OBC-A  8  238.00  187.00  238.00  289.00  6522.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002214880 FAHEEM  AKHTAR Male No  191 191 UR  3  235.00  186.00  235.00  281.00  7174.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000685954 NARGIS  KHATUN Female No  192  21 192 OBC-A  12  235.00  182.00  235.00  286.00  6423.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001005930 SANJUKTA  MONDAL Female No  193  25 193 SC  18  233.00  183.00  233.00  283.00  7102.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001623416 DILKHUSHA  NAAZ Female No  194 194 UR  6  233.00  183.00  233.00  283.00  6980.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002105205 DEBOSMITA  SASMAL Female No  195 195 UR  21  232.00  181.00  232.00  282.00  6142.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001794346 ANIK  MALLICK Male No  196  26 196 SC  17  229.00  178.00  229.00  279.00  7509.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002388968 SHYAM SUNDAR JHA Male No  197 197 UR  24  229.00  178.00  229.00  277.00  6598.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001077483 OME  DAS Male No  198 198 UR  2  229.00  176.00  229.00  279.00  6576.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001603711 SANCHARI  GAYALI Female No  199  27 199 SC  9  227.00  179.00  227.00  275.00  7425.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000804064 RAJIB  BISWAS Male No  200 200 UR  21  226.00  174.00  226.00  271.00  7137.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001658969 HRITWIKA  GHOSH Female No  201 201 UR  8  224.00  194.00  246.00  292.00  6690.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002359221 SAHELI  DAS Female No  202 202 UR  13  223.00  173.00  223.00  273.00  6650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001785625 RISHA  KHATUN Female No  203 203 UR  8  222.00  176.00  222.00  266.00  6961.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000524362 SONALI  KASHYAP Female No  204 204 UR  1  221.00  183.00  221.00  257.00  7043.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000209334 ADITYA  MAL Male No  205 205 UR  9  221.00  170.00  221.00  268.00  6623.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000586281 KOYEL  BANERJEE Female No  206 206 UR  8  219.00  170.00  219.00  263.00  7157.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002268520 SURAJ KUMAR SHAW Male No  207 207 UR  15  219.00  169.00  219.00  269.00  6582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002369286 SANA  SHABRIN Female No  208 208 UR  24  216.00  170.00  216.00  261.00  6337.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000575012 DEBASREE  MAJUMDER Female No  209 209 UR  9  215.00  167.00  215.00  263.00  6641.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000894029 SHREYOSHI  GHOSH Female No  210  10 210 OBC-B  13  215.00  164.00  215.00  265.00  6781.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001579626 ARSALAN ASAD KHAN Male No  211 211 UR  8  214.00  164.00  214.00  262.00  6362.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001782395 ZAINAB  PARVEEN Female No  212 212 UR  7  213.00  163.00  213.00  263.00  6572.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001220779 RUF  DEURI Male No  213 213 UR  4  209.00  161.00  209.00  255.00  7672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002088138 TANISHA  PATRA Female No  214  28 214 SC  11  190.00  149.00  190.00  230.00  6728.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bangabasi Morning College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:04.52

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Botany

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002265848 QAMRUZZAMAN Male No  2  1 1 OBC-A  20  376.00  288.00  376.00  458.00  7196.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001105207 SAHIN  SARKAR Male No  20  2 2 OBC-A  21  343.00  267.00  343.00  418.00  6713.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002044281 HASMITARA  YEASMIN Female No  22  3 3 OBC-A  9  340.00  257.00  340.00  420.00  7390.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002437980 MAKSUDA  KHATUN Female No  25  4 4 OBC-A  13  335.00  265.00  335.00  395.00  7119.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001477663 WAHIDA  SULTANA Female No  37  5 5 OBC-A  20  324.00  248.00  324.00  397.00  7263.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001619246 GULSAR  PARVEEN Female No  44  6 6 OBC-A  18  320.00  264.00  320.00  368.00  7281.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001115186 REHAN  AKBAR Male No  54  7 7 OBC-A  6  313.00  242.00  313.00  364.00  6405.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000835520 AHESAN  KHAN Male No  67  8 8 OBC-A  7  305.00  235.00  305.00  372.00  6691.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000748529 SPANDAN  PAL Male No  78  9 9 OBC-A  11  300.00  242.00  300.00  352.00  6641.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002247152 YASHFEEN  AHMED Female No  105  10 10 OBC-A  23  288.00  226.00  288.00  339.00  6554.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001023140 SARFRAZ  SHAUKAT Male No  115  11 11 OBC-A  6  284.00  230.00  284.00  335.00  6370.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001423688 MD  SHOAIB Male No  147  12 12 OBC-A  7  267.00  217.00  267.00  317.00  7125.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001444068 GHAUSIA  NOOR Female No  149  13 13 OBC-A  8  267.00  204.00  267.00  313.00  6354.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001350175 MD MINNAT LASKAR Male No  164  14 14 OBC-A  20  256.00  206.00  256.00  306.00  6563.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002365301 MOORSHALIN ARYAN 

RAHMAN

Male No  167  15 15 OBC-A  20  253.00  201.00  253.00  304.00  7002.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002153326 SAHIL  FIDA Male No  174  16 16 OBC-A  12  248.00  198.00  248.00  298.00  7346.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001125078 MD ARIF Male No  177  17 17 OBC-A  10  247.00  192.00  247.00  297.00  7482.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000903144 ARFAT HUSSAIN SIDDIQUI Male No  181  18 18 OBC-A  4  245.00  194.00  245.00  295.00  6831.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002384383 SM  SAKILUDDIN Male No  187  19 19 OBC-A  3  241.00  183.00  241.00  294.00  6705.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000190259 AZRA  ZAREEN Female No  190  20 20 OBC-A  8  238.00  187.00  238.00  289.00  6522.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000685954 NARGIS  KHATUN Female No  192  21 21 OBC-A  12  235.00  182.00  235.00  286.00  6423.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002246154 PRITAM  GHOSH Male No  43  1 1 OBC-B  2  321.00  248.00  321.00  393.00  7130.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001701633 ARNAB  GHOSH Male No  50  2 2 OBC-B  11  318.00  249.00  318.00  370.00  7644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002416810 TAMALIKA  DAS Female No  56  3 3 OBC-B  9  311.00  238.00  311.00  364.00  7324.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002015051 ARGHYA  PAUL Male No  66  4 4 OBC-B  24  305.00  243.00  305.00  358.00  6557.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001554742 USHA RANI MAYRA Female No  70  5 5 OBC-B  14  304.00  237.00  304.00  368.00  6662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002162239 UDAY CHAND MONDAL Male No  73  6 6 OBC-B  5  304.00  234.00  304.00  364.00  6662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002370496 ANUBHAB  KUNDU Male No  89  7 7 OBC-B  23  294.00  242.00  294.00  344.00  6765.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002409064 SNEHA  GUPTA Female No  135  8 8 OBC-B  20  274.00  217.00  274.00  325.00  7610.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001666491 BHASWATI  JANA Female No  161  9 9 OBC-B  6  258.00  207.00  258.00  305.00  6192.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000894029 SHREYOSHI  GHOSH Female No  210  10 10 OBC-B  13  215.00  164.00  215.00  265.00  6781.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002350053 SOUMYASHREE  SARKAR Female No  14  1 1 SC  21  349.00  266.00  349.00  429.00  6231.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001208969 TAMA  BARMAN Female No  15  2 2 SC  4  347.00  278.00  347.00  415.00  6626.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001488072 SRIJITA  DHARA Female No  16  3 3 SC  10  347.00  276.00  347.00  401.00  6386.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002221856 JOY  ROY Male No  31  4 4 SC  19  330.00  264.00  330.00  395.00  7677.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001790786 UTSAB  MANDAL Male No  36  5 5 SC  17  324.00  250.00  324.00  390.00  6384.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001955012 SWAPNENDU  SARKAR Male Yes  42  6 6 SC  5  321.00  251.00  321.00  382.00  7293.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002131535 SAYANDEEP  PATRA Male No  45  7 7 SC  22  320.00  250.00  320.00  384.00  6741.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002270212 SPANDAN  ROY Male No  64  8 8 SC  6  306.00  243.00  306.00  366.00  6604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001544534 ARGHADEEP  SIKDAR Male No  80  9 9 SC  19  299.00  236.00  299.00  354.00  6354.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002072249 DEBOMITA  MONDAL Female No  85  10 10 SC  14  297.00  239.00  297.00  355.00  6721.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001100722 SAYAN  BISWAS Male No  87  11 11 SC  2  296.00  236.00  296.00  356.00  6791.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002357301 SUBHANKAR  

CHOWDHURY

Male No  102  12 12 SC  18  290.00  236.00  290.00  342.00  6279.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Botany

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001646025 AMLAN  MRIDHA Male No  106  13 13 SC  8  288.00  222.00  288.00  351.00  7123.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001880093 ARPAN  BERA Male No  118  14 14 SC  14  283.00  216.00  283.00  347.00  6671.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002210706 POULAMI  TALUKDER Female No  120  15 15 SC  17  282.00  221.00  282.00  336.00  7136.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001818580 ABHRADIP  DAS Male No  126  16 16 SC  1  280.00  227.00  280.00  333.00  6216.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000453791 MONODEEP  SAHA Male No  134  17 17 SC  11  274.00  219.00  274.00  322.00  6726.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002162907 AKSITA  HALDER Female No  140  18 18 SC  13  271.00  221.00  271.00  319.00  6592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000835005 RUPAM  ROY Male No  143  19 19 SC  6  269.00  218.00  269.00  319.00  6421.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002046899 SANTOSH  BARMAN Male No  145  20 20 SC  13  269.00  212.00  269.00  323.00  7142.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000536833 SUBHRANIL  BARMAN Male No  150  21 21 SC  1  265.00  215.00  265.00  309.00  6710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000820228 SAYAN  HALDER Male No  152  22 22 SC  8  262.00  202.00  262.00  308.00  6982.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001464556 RAJU  DAS Male No  155  23 23 SC  17  260.00  212.00  260.00  301.00  6973.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002357129 SAYANDEEP  SARKAR Male No  186  24 24 SC  6  242.00  189.00  242.00  292.00  6581.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Botany

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001005930 SANJUKTA  MONDAL Female No  193  25 25 SC  18  233.00  183.00  233.00  283.00  7102.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001794346 ANIK  MALLICK Male No  196  26 26 SC  17  229.00  178.00  229.00  279.00  7509.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001603711 SANCHARI  GAYALI Female No  199  27 27 SC  9  227.00  179.00  227.00  275.00  7425.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002088138 TANISHA  PATRA Female No  214  28 28 SC  11  190.00  149.00  190.00  230.00  6728.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Botany

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001638556 SALONI  SING Female No  99  1 1 ST  8  291.00  228.00  291.00  344.00  7147.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001786987 RAHUL  BESRA Male No  131  2 2 ST  4  278.00  221.00  278.00  332.00  6704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001863009 ARPAN  MINJ Male No  168  3 3 ST  13  253.00  198.00  253.00  304.00  7102.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001341223 BIREN  ORAON Male No  188  4 4 ST  3  239.00  189.00  239.00  286.00  6891.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Botany

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001579235 ELIZA  SULAIMAN Female No  59  1 1 EWS  17  308.00  246.00  308.00  359.00  7189.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002383568 ANWESHA  TEWARY Female No  71  2 2 EWS  15  304.00  236.00  304.00  368.00  7047.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


